

FED AID NO HSIP-1005(35)

WIDENING FOR TURN LANE & SIGNAL

INTERSECTION OF STARTOWN (SR1005) & SETTLEMYRE BRDGE ROAD (SR1165)

MIDSTATE CONTRACTORS INC

J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.

HICKORY, NC

ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12000.00		23050.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		4500.00		24728.89
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		45000.00		103610.41
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	65.00	1300.00	68.41	1368.20
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	25.00	1000.00	4.56	182.40
0006	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	24 LF	75.00	1800.00	55.33	1327.92
0007	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	28 LF	80.00	2240.00	65.80	1842.40
0008	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	64 LF	90.00	5760.00	117.71	7533.44
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	94 LF	40.00	3760.00	14.82	1393.08
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	1120.06	1120.06
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	40 TON	50.00	2000.00	70.56	2822.40
0012	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVT ***** - ***** 0 TO 1.5"	400 SY	12.00	4800.00	19.37	7748.00
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100 SY	45.00	4500.00	39.75	3975.00
0014	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	180 TON	89.00	16020.00	143.62	25851.60
0015	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	130 TON	96.00	12480.00	185.74	24146.20
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	420 TON	74.00	31080.00	76.73	32226.60
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40 TON	435.00	17400.00	586.78	23471.20
0018	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVT REPAIR	20 TON	200.00	4000.00	230.81	4616.20
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	72 SF	12.00	864.00	24.47	1761.84
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		55000.00		10295.16
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,980 LF	1.50	2970.00	4.90	9702.00
0022	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	3,100 LF	1.50	4650.00	5.10	15810.00
0023	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	36 LF	6.00	216.00	16.10	579.60
0024	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	50 LF	12.00	600.00	20.12	1006.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	150.00	300.00	469.49	938.98
0026	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVT MRKER	40 EA	112.50	4500.00	234.74	9389.60
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	4.50	450.00	4.09	409.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	48 TON	65.00	3120.00	91.02	4368.96
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	12 TON	60.00	720.00	114.02	1368.24
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	1100.00	1650.00	4024.17	6036.26
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.50	550.00	13.41	1341.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	5365.56	2682.78
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	25 LF	11.00	275.00	27.90	697.50
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	260 CY	25.00	6500.00	14.76	3837.60
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000 SY	2.00	4000.00	6.71	13420.00
0036	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	10 SY	4.50	45.00	5.37	53.70
0037	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	405 LF	10.00	4050.00	13.41	5431.05
0038	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	95 LF	15.00	1425.00	20.12	1911.40
0039	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	125 LB	25.00	3125.00	26.83	3353.75
0040	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER 1&1/2"	1 EA	2500.00	2500.00	1482.24	1482.24

FED AID NO HSIP-1005(35)

WIDENING FOR TURN LANE & SIGNAL

INTERSECTION OF STARTOWN (SR1005) & SETTLEMYRE BRDGE ROAD (SR1165)

		MIDSTATE CONTRACTORS INC		J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.			
		HICKORY, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC			
0041	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1800.00	5400.00	5499.70	16499.10
0042	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	250.00	750.00	268.28	804.84
0043	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	6.71	335.50
0044	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2100.00	525.00	2682.78	670.70
0045	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	5.37	268.50
0046	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	1600.00	1600.00	2012.09	2012.09
0047	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	200.00	5000.00	335.35	8383.75
0048	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	530 LF	3.50	1855.00	3.35	1775.50
0049	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	6 EA	850.00	5100.00	677.40	4064.40
0050	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	871.90	871.90
0051	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	210 LF	3.50	735.00	4.02	844.20
0052	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2"))	24 LF	25.00	600.00	6.71	161.04
0053	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2"))	600 LF	8.50	5100.00	6.71	4026.00
0054	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	7 EA	350.00	2450.00	234.74	1643.18
0055	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	4 EA	850.00	3400.00	938.97	3755.88
0056	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	6 EA	250.00	1500.00	335.35	2012.10
0057	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	600.00	600.00	268.28	268.28
0058	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	3 EA	500.00	1500.00	402.41	1207.23
0059	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	385 LF	9.00	3465.00	6.71	2583.35
0060	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	1,060 LF	2.75	2915.00	1.81	1918.60
0061	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	1400.00	1400.00	1006.04	1006.04
0062	7756000000-N	1751 CONTRL WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	12500.00	12500.00	17438.06	17438.06
0063	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	4 EA	125.00	500.00	268.28	1073.12
0064	7901010000-N	1753 CABINET BASE ADAPTER	1 EA	500.00	500.00	536.56	536.56
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	328770.00	TOTAL	461050.58	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	328770.00	SUB-TOTAL	461050.58	
BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL				
MIDSTATE CONTRACTORS INC			1	328770.00			
J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.			2	461050.58			